Curriculum Vitae

Personal information:

Name:

Date of birth:

Education

1985-1986

1981-1983

1977-1980

Claudia Patricia Pendred
February 10th, 1958

INSEAD Business School, France, MBA
Harvard University, USA, MA

University of Oxford, Wadham College, UK, BA

Employment Career

2019 - present

2017 - present

2017-2019

2017-2019

2011-2018

2013-2015

2013-2014

2012-2013

2009-2013

MAS Real Estate Inc, Listed in South Africa, Focused on CEE/SEE
Independent Non-Executive Director

GED Eastern Fund I, Private Equity Fund, Focused on Romania
Non-Executive Director, acting as the EBRD's External Nominee
Director

Globalworth Poland Real Estate NV, Listed in Poland
Independent Non-Executive Director

Bluehouse Accession Property Fund Il, Focused on Romania
Supervisory Board and Investment Committee member

Hines Poland Sustainable Income Fund, Focused on Poland
Supervisory Board member

Europolis AG, Joint Venture between CA Immo and EBRD
Focused on CEE/SEE
Investment Committee member

Heitman Central Europe Property Fund Il, Focused on CEE
Investment Committee member

Green Group, Recycling Business in Romania
Supervisory Board member

Foreign Investors’ Council Romania, Romania
Board member representing foreign investors



2012-2017

2007-2012

1992-2007

1987-1992

1986-1987

1983-1985

EBRD, London
Director, Property & Tourism

EBRD, Romania
Director of Romania

N M Rothschild & Sons Limited, London
Director, Corporate Finance

J. Henry Schroder Wagg & Co, London
Manager, International Finance

UNICEF and Oxford Policy Institute, Africa
Consultant

World Bank, Washington DC
Consultant



