Curriculum Vitae

Personal information:

Name: Claudia Patricia Pendred

Date of birth: February 10th, 1958

Education

1985-1986 INSEAD Business School, France, MBA

1981-1983 Harvard University, USA, MA

1977-1980 University of Oxford, Wadham College, UK, BA

Employment Career

2019 - present	MAS Real Estate Inc, Listed in South Africa, Focused on CEE/SEE Independent Non-Executive Director
2017 - present	GED Eastern Fund II, Private Equity Fund, Focused on Romania Non-Executive Director, acting as the EBRD's External Nominee Director
2017-2019	Globalworth Poland Real Estate NV, Listed in Poland Independent Non-Executive Director
2017-2019	Bluehouse Accession Property Fund II, Focused on Romania Supervisory Board and Investment Committee member
2011-2018	Hines Poland Sustainable Income Fund, Focused on Poland Supervisory Board member
2013-2015	Europolis AG, Joint Venture between CA Immo and EBRD Focused on CEE/SEE Investment Committee member
2013-2014	Heitman Central Europe Property Fund II, Focused on CEE Investment Committee member
2012-2013	Green Group, Recycling Business in Romania Supervisory Board member
2009-2013	Foreign Investors' Council Romania, Romania Board member representing foreign investors

2012-2017	EBRD, London Director, Property & Tourism
2007-2012	EBRD, Romania Director of Romania
1992-2007	N M Rothschild & Sons Limited, London Director, Corporate Finance
1987-1992	J. Henry Schroder Wagg & Co, London Manager, International Finance
1986-1987	UNICEF and Oxford Policy Institute, Africa Consultant
1983-1985	World Bank, Washington DC Consultant